# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Inte	rfacial Solutions IP, LLC	03/05/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solazyme, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Gateway Boulevard	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13725518

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5106630920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100
Email: sjoshi@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOLAP012US/1107A01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily M. Haliday
Signature:	/Emily M. Haliday/
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOLAP012US\_Executed\_Assignments\_IFS\_to\_SOLA#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

H \$40.00 1372

502366797 REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0380

Attorney Docket Nos.: SOLAP012US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Interfacial Solutions IP, LLC, having its principal place of business at 949 Antler Court, River Palls, WI 54022, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an owner of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Invention:

Algal Thermoplastics, Thermosets, Paper, Adsorbants and Absorbants

Filing Date:

December 21, 2012

Application No.:

13/725,518

WHEREAS, Solazyme, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and baving its principal place of business at 225 Gateway Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and application, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignees' successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming said inventions, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all other countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, reexaminations, patent term adjustments, patent term extensions, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had its sale and assignment not been made,

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings and opposition proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-inpart of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue, reexamination, or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, with all reasonable costs and expenses covered by the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an authorized representative of the Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Assignor Name: Interfacial Solutions IP. LEC

Signature:

Date:\_MUCH-5, 201

**PATENT** REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 05/31/2013